RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-) RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-)

Depreciation 856  575 49% 3,424  2,697 27%

Amortisation 56  56 0% 224  223 0%

Interest expense 130,882  102,035 28% 180,636  152,143 19%

Interest income 572  (1,779) (132%) 0  (7,346) (100%)

Exchange loss (gain) (4,042) 92,380 (104%) (11,762) 61,228 (119%)

 Proforma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

4Q2017 4Q2016

%
Change

FY2017 FY2016
%

Change

  RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-) RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-)

Depreciation 856  744 15% 3,424  2,697 27%

Amortisation 56  56 0% 224  223 0%

Interest expense 130,882  102,035 28% 180,636  152,143 19%

Interest income 572  (1,779) (132%) 0  (7,346) (100%)

Exchange loss (gain) (4,042) 92,380 (104%) (11,764) 61,228 (119%)

以人为本 稳定发展 房产先锋

  5

1(b)(i) A balance sheet (for the issuer and group)  together with a comparative statement as at the end of the immediately preceding financial
year.

Statements of Financial Position

 Group Company

  Actual CFS Proforma CFS Actual CFS

  31.12.2017 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and bank equivalents 46,166 88,448 46,166 88,448 100 38
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 205,031 364,779 205,031 364,779  -
Trade and other receivables 1,002,161 445,131 1,002,161 445,131 391,563 6,992
Amount due from related parties 45,092 20,731 45,092 20,731  -
Due from subsidiaries  -  - 907,307 920,040
Amount due from contract work  949  949  -
Inventories 255 262 255 262  -
Property held for sales 139,800 190,384 131,108 181,507  -
Development properties 1,094,808 978,446 839,059 722,495  -
Prepaid land use right  223  223  -
Asset held for sales - 2,652,394 - 2,652,394  -
Dividends receivable - - - - - -

Total current assets 2,533,313 4,741,747 2,268,872 4,476,919 1,298,970 927,070

Non-current Assets
Prepaid land use right 4,141 4,364 4,141 4,364  -
Property, plant and equipment 21,017 20,959 18,187 18,082  -
Investment properties 2,042,066 2,005,846 2,042,066 2,005,846  -
Joint Venture - - - -  -
Trade and other receivables - 10,000 - 10,000  161
Investment in subsidiaries  -  - 1,018 1,815
Other investment 1,300 2,849 1,300 2,849  -
Deferred tax assets 17,509 16,922 17,509 16,922  -
Goodwill 4,192 4,192 4,192 4,192  -

Total non-current assets 2,090,225 2,065,132 2,087,395 2,062,255 1,018 1,815

Total assets 4,623,538 6,806,879 4,356,267 6,539,174 1,299,988 928,885

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY

Current liabilities
Bank and other loans 618,067 1,379,513 618,067 1,379,513  -
Trade and other payables 1,066,364 983,840 1,066,364 983,843 186,494 774
Long term payable-current portion 24,779 23,420 24,779 23,420  -
Amount due to related parties 26,426 17,805 26,426 17,805 17,721 -
Due to subsidiaries  -  - 320,562 326,781
Liability held for sale  1,503,082  1,503,082  -
Tax payables 130,404 83,181 130,404 83,181 37,623 -

Total current liabilities 1,866,040 3,990,841 1,866,040 3,990,844 562,400 327,555

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other loans 1,016,600 1,050,564 1,016,600 1,050,564  -
Trade and other payables - 259 - 259
Long term payable 152,809 154,725 152,809 154,725  -
Deferred tax liabilities 304,610 340,191 239,042 274,520  -

Total non-current liabilities 1,474,019 1,545,739 1,408,451 1,480,068 - -

Shareholders’ equity 1,283,479 1,270,299 1,081,776 1,068,262 737,588 601,330

Total liabilities and Shareholders’ equity
4,623,538 6,806,879 4,356,267 6,539,174 1,299,988 928,885

以人为本 稳定发展 房产先锋

  6

1(b)(i) A balance sheet (for the issuer and group) together with a comparative statement as at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year (continued).

Explanatory Notes :

The main differences in the balance sheet between the Actual Consolidated Financial Statements and the